(Rupee One Only) (“Warrant”) each at a price of Rs.10.30 (Rupees ten and thirty paisa only) per
warrant (“Warrant Issue Price”, including the Warrant Subscription Price and the warrant

exercise price) calculated in terms of ICDR Regulations, out of which Rs. 2.60 (Rupees two and

sixty paisa only) per warrant (“Warrant Subscription Price”) {being more than 25% (twenty
five per cent) of the Warrant Issue Price} shall be paid by the Warrant  Holders  to  the  Company

before  the allotment of Warrant and the balance of the Warrant Issue Price being Rs.7.70 (Rupees

seven and seventy paisa only) per warrant (“Warrant Exercise Price”) shall be paid by the Warrant

Holders to the Company upon exercise of Warrant entitlement.

3.  Intent of the Promoters, Director(s) or Key Managerial Personnel of the Company to subscribe to the

offer:

None of the Promoters, Director(s) or Key Managerial Personnel of the Company intends to

subscribe to the offer.

12

4.   Shareholding pattern of the issuer before and after the preferential issue:

Category of Shareholders Pre-issue

Post-Allotment #

No. of   Equity

Shares

% No. of  Equity

Shares

%

Promoter & Promoter Group

1. Indian

a. Individuals / HUF 30399290 14.81 30399290 12.88

b. Central / State Government - - - -

c. Financial Institutions / Banks - - - -

d. Bodies Corporate 60242756 29.35 80765756 34.22

e. Promoters Trusts 36505610 17.79 46767610 19.81

f. Person Acting in Concert - - - -

2. Foreign 7600000 3.70 7600000 3.22

Total Promoter/ Promoter Group (A) 134747656 65.65 165532656 70.13

Public Shareholders

1. Institutions 21841572 10.64 21841572 9.25

2. Central / State Government - - - -

3. Non-Institutions 48650714 23.71 48650714 20.62

Total Public Shareholding (B) 70492286 34.35 70492286 29.86

TOTAL (A+B) 205239942 100 236024942 100

# Assuming all the warrants proposed to be allotted pursuant to this issue are converted into equity shares of the

Company.

5.   Time frame within which the preferential issue  shall be completed:

Pursuant to Regulation 170 of ICDR Regulations, preferential allotment of the Warrants is required
to be completed within a period of 15 (fifteen) days from the date of passing of the special

resolution of the Shareholders of the Company or within such other statutory time limits as may be

prescribed by the regulatory authorities subject to all the necessary approvals being in place. If any